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FOUR RIVERS SANITATION AUTHORITY 
REVISED ADDENDUM NO. 1 
INVITATION TO BID #22-209 

FINAL CLARIFIERS #7 & #8 REHAB 
 

July 1, 2022 
  
AD1-1 Notice 

This REVISED Addendum No. 1, dated July 1, 2022, to the Invitation to Bid:  Final 
Clarifiers #7 & #8, supersedes all contrary and conflicting information in the above-
mentioned instructions, specifications, and contract documents which are hereby 
supplemented or revised in certain particulars as follows: 
 
AD1-2 General Information 

The Authority submits REVISED Addendum No. 1 to make clarifications and answer 
questions.  The list of mandatory meeting attendees is included.  Disregard Addendum 
No. 1 dated June 30, 2022. 
 
AD1-3 Clarifications 
 

1. The tank will be firehose clean, FRSA will dewater as needed. 

2. 7-10 days prior notice of when contractor will be onsite is required. 

3. Notify FRSA if anything of any size, however small, drops into the tank. 

4. Clear sealer is required as an extra layer of protection on everything above the 
water line. 

5. The aluminum treads, handrails, and toe-kicks are to be removed and re-installed 
by contractor.  

6. Painting to be done to a depth of 18” below water line. 

7. Steel Immersion is to be white not Hazy Gray. 

8. The color of everything being painted should be white; motors, housings, catwalks, 
tubes.  Everything that is currently white will be painted white.   

9. Nothing on the outer part of the clarifiers such as weirs will be painted.  

10.  Paint around the conduit under catwalk.  

11.  Exterior only of scum tube under catwalk shall be painted.   

12.  Draining the clarifier takes 24 hours. 

13.  If a piece of metal has deteriorated so badly it is destroyed during prep, FRSA will 
repair or replace.   

 
AD1-4 Questions & Answers 
 
Question 1:  Are both tanks to be done? 

Answer 1:  Yes, one at a time.   
 
Question 2:  During blasting, is tarp cover needed? 
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Answer 2:  Covering with tarp not necessary, anything in the tank will be reclaimed by 
FRSA.  Open air blasting is acceptable.   

 
Question 3:  What is the diameter of the clarifiers? 

Answer 3:  110 Feet. 
 
Question 4: What should the mil thickness of the Sherwin Williams Steel Immersion 

Service coating be? 

Answer 4:  12 mils when wet, will result in 8 mils dry per Sherwin Williams sales rep.  
   
 

Mandatory Meeting Attendees 

Contact Name Company Name 
Bill Nielsen  Pecover Decorating Services, Inc. 
George Poulos  G.P. Maintenance  
Bill Knapp Williams Brothers Construction 

 
 
 
Bidders shall initial the bottom of this Addendum No. 1, and include it with their sealed bid. 
 
 
________Bidders’s Initials 


